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LIFE TABLE 1985-1987 TABLE DE MORTALITE ‘ )
SASKATCHEWAN
MALE / SEXE MASCULIN

AGE L D P Q LL T E
Oeerereccncenaannas [P 100000 1061 0.98939 0.01061 99080 7366370 73.66
| P Ceeeeemeaaaaaan 98939 78 0.99921 0.00073 98898 7267230 73.45
N 88861 71 0.98828 0.00072 98827 7168391 72.51
P 88790 68 0.98931 0.00068 98751 7069564 71.56
PN 88722 57 0.99942 0.00058 98683 6370813 70.61
J - PN 88665 43 0.99957 0.00043 98643 6872130 69.65
- 88622 30 0.93870 0.00030 98607 8773487 68.68
Teeeaeeececacnacsananacens 98592 20 0.99879 0.00021 98582 6674879 87.70
- PN 98572 20 0.99980 0.00020 98562 6576287 66.72
- T PPN 98552 22 0.93878 0.00022 98541 6477736 65.73
10 i ieeieiee e amiieeaenane, 98530 28 0.99972 0.00028 98516 6379195 64.74
R I S 98502 33 0.99966 0.00034 98485 6280678 63.76
I PN 98468 45 0.99855 0.00045 98446 65182194 62.78
B T 98424 60 0.99840 0.00060 98394 6083747 61.81
Mt iieeieeaaa e 98364 78 0.939820 0.00080 98325 5985353 60.85
- O 93286 100 0.99888 0.00101 88236 5887028 58.90
P 98186 118 0.93878 0.00122 38126 5788792 58.36
U 88067 135 0.99862 0.00138 397333 5630666 58.03
- S 97832 148 0.99849 0.00151 97858 5592666 57. 11
EE . U 97784 159 0.99838 0.00162 37705 5454809 56.18
20, it aea 97625 167 0.99823 0.00171 37542 5387104 55.28
2l..ea.... teeennn ceteraena- 97458 172 0.339823 0.00177 97372 5299562 54.38
7 2 P 97286 175 0.39821 0.00173 37198 5202190 53.47
& J P PN 7t 170 0.33824 0.00176 97026 5104392 52.57
24........ Cetssettstenanaan 96941 162 0.99833 0.00167 36860 5007366 51.66
25...... cesecesesstonsianns 36773 150 0.99845 0.00155 96704 4911106 50.75
4PN 96628 140 0.93855 0.00145 96559 4814402 49.82
I LI .o 396488 133 0.39862 0.00138 96423 4717843 48.90
4 N ceeen 96356 129 0.99865 0.00135 96292 4621420 47.96
C29....... cesesseseerssnanns 96227 129 0.98867 0.00133 96163 4525128 47.03
80.cceenencnenransannnnnnas 96098 128 0.938866 0.00134 96034 4428966 46.09
- ) 855870 130 0.93865 0.00135 95905 4332932 45.15
2PN 895840 131 0.99863 0.00137 95775 4237026 44.2)
T eeenae 85708 133 0.99861 0.00139 95642 4141252 43.27
- U PN 95576 136 0.99858 0.00142 95508 4045610 42.33
<L eeeeaa 95440 139 0.99854 0.00146 95371 | 3950102 41.38
PN 85301 144 0.99849 0.00151 952239 3854731 40.45
P 95157 153 0.938840 0.00160 95081 3759502 38.51
- U I 95004 162 0.93828 0.00171 94823 3664422 38.57
< N 94842 174 0.99816 0.00184 94755 3569439 37.64
40. ..ottt 94668 189 0.99801 0.00189 94573 3474744 36.70
L P N 94478 205 0.39783 0.00217 84376 3380170 35.78
P 94274 226 0.939761 0.00239 84161 3285794 34.85
L 94048 248 0.88735 0.00265 83824 3191633 33.84
L P 93799 274 0.99707 0.00293 93662 3087709 33.02
L U P 93525 303 0.98676 0.00324 93373 3004047 32.12
L N 83222 335 0.99641 0.00358 93055 2910674 31.22
L PN 92887 370 0.89602 0.00398 92702 2817618 30.33
L 92517 409 0.99558 0.00442 92313 2724917 29.45
49.......... ceeeeseenacaaas 92108 451 0.98510 0.00450 91883 2632604 28.58
91657 4396 (0.89458 0.00541 81409 2540722 27.72
91161 543 0.93404 0.00536 808883 2449312 26.87
90618 592 0.89347 0.00653 80322 2358423 26.03
90026 641 0.99289 0.00711 89705 2268101 25.19
89385 688 0.89230 0.00770 83041 217839% 24.37
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1985-1987 TABLE DE MORTALITE
SASKATCHEWAN

AGE L D P Q LL T
L 88637 739 0.98167 0.00833 88328 2089355 23.56
- 87958 794 0.98087 0.00503 87561 2001027 22.75
Bleeieiesetassansnnveann . 87164 857 0.938016 0.00984 86735 1913466 21.85
] e 86307 926 0.38928 0.01072 85844 1826731 21.17
-1 e 85381 895 0.98834 0.011686 84883 1740887 20.39
BO.ccvveeniiiiiiiiiiiiiana, 84386 1072 0.98730 0.01270 83850 1656004 19.62
- 83314 1157 0.98812 0.01388 82736 1572154 18.87
B2iieencnnirennisncninnnnns 82157 1252 0.98475 0.01525 81531 1489418 18.13
T 80905 1360 0.98320 0.01680 80225 1407888 17.40
- 75545 1472 0.98149 0.01851% 78809 1327663 16.69
- 78073 1590 0.97963 0.02037 77278 1248853 16.00
BB..c.cveniniiraeieaae., 76483 1713 0.877861 0.02239 75626 1171575 15.32
B veenrenrerariiennnananns 74770 1836 0.87544 0.02456 73852 1095943 14.66
- 72934 1955 0.97320 0.02680 71857 1022097 14.01
121 70878 2067 0.97088 0.02912 69946 950140 13.39
0t ieeneianaeeanans 68912 2179 0.96837 0.03163 67822 880194 12.77
7 PN 66733 2298 0.96558 0.03444 65584 812372 12.17
T2 iinencacncoacananenn 54435 2427 0.96235 0.03765 63221 746788 11.53
< N 62008 2562 0.95868 0.04132 60727 683567 11.02
2 59446 2895 0.35464 0.04536 58038 622840 10.48
4 56750 2822 0.95028 0.04872 55339 564742 9.85.
4. 53928 2930 0.94567 0.05433 52463 509403 §.45
F U 50998 3015 0.94087 0.05%13 43430 456940 8.96
£ PO 47983 3067 0.93608 0.06332 46443 407450 8.43
4 44816 3087 0.83127 0.06873 43372 361000 8.04
B0..ociienii ittt iiiaae. 41828 3080 €.92612 0.07388 40284 317628 7.53
Bleceuiienmneaannannaaan.s 38739 3087 0.82032 0.07968 371985 277344 7.16
B2.eeiiieninainnnn. vemnaaa 35652 3082 0.81355 0.08645 34111 240149 65.74
B3....... eetemcceacacneanen 32570 3061 0.90602 0.09388 31040 206038 6.33
N 29509 3011 0.83794 0.10206 28003 174998 5.93
- T 26488 2942 0.883900 0.11100 25027 146995 5.55
B5+. e ieniieennstnesnnnnenn 23556 23556 0.00000 1.00000 121965 121965 5.18
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LIFE TABLE 1985-1987 TABLE DE MORTALITE
SASKATCHEWAN
FEMALE / SEXE FEMININ

AGE L D P 9 LL T E
Ouetnrnnnnnacnncaccsancens 100000 869 0.89131 0.00868 99262 8046550 80.47
| TP ceeeesmeaacnenn 99131 55 0.99945 0.00055 99080 7947288 80.17
2ieiienan cememicsenaaanne 930786 35 0.89965 0.00035 99050 7848188 79.21
AN 99041 28 0.99972 0.00028 99024 7748148 78.24
PPN 99013 23 0.99976 0.00024 899002 7650124 77.26
- ceereeaeneanae. 98930 23 0.99977 0.00023 98978 7551123 76.28
Beceeunen cerecncreseinanss 98967 24 0.89977 0.00023 98955 7452144 75.30
Teeenoeenronnasncaceanaaces 98943 23 0.99976 0.00024 98932 73531898 74.32
- PP 98920 23 0.99977 0.00023 98908 7254258 73.33
- PN Ceeemeerenaaea, 98897 22 0.98877 0.00023 98886 7155348 72.35

10t eeacia e 98875 23 0.99977 0.00023 38863 7056463 71.37
5 98852 25 0.99975 0.00025 38840 6357600 70.38
S T 98827 26 0.98973 0.00027 38814 6858760 69.40
B .. 98801 31 0.993968 0.00032 38785 6759946 68.42
14........ heeeecennaaana 98770 33 0.993961 0.00038 88750 6661161 67.44
P e eaereaecctetincnanans, 98731 46 0.99354 0.00046 98708 6562410 66.47
- 98685 52 0.99947 0.00053 38659 6463702 65.50
17ceeniennns cereceereaeaans 98633 56 0.99943 0.00057 398605 6365043 64.53
- 98577 57 0.93942 0.00058 38548 6266438 63.57
L S 38520 56 0.89344 0.00056 98492 6167890 62.61
20 .. ciiiiinaanian cesenannn 98464 53 0.993946 0.00054 98438 6063398 61.64
2Yicieiiiencssnninncnianens 98411 50 0.99343 0.00051 98386 5870860 60.867
22.ccciictancartsnnsnancans 98361 49 0.98850 0.00050 98337 5872574 59.70
£ T 98312 49 0.99950 0.00050 98288 5774237 58.73
4 98263 51 0.99943 0.00051 98238 5675349 57.76
4 I 98212 52 0.983%47 0. 00053 38186 5577712 56.79
2B.eicaianatteticonrsnnnres 98160 54 0.99945 0.00055 98133 5478525 55.82
2 98106 55 0.99944 0.00056 98079 5381392 54.85
/4 I T 98051 56 0.99843 0.00057 98023 5283313 53.88
29..... cerissseciancnasnann 97995 57 0.99942 0.00058 97966 5185290 52.91
10 S cemeenonane 97938 58 0.99941 0.00058 97908 5087324 51.94
< 3 P 97880 59 0.95940 0.00060 97850 4388415 50.97
< 2Py 97821 61 0.95938 0.00062 97790 4891565 50.01
< < 97760 63 0.89936 0.00064 97728 4793774 45.04
< 97697 65 0.99934 0.00066 97665 4596045 48.07
< LI P 97632 67 0.98931 0.00069 97593 4598381 47.10
< 1 975865 71 0.98827 0.00073 97528 4500782 46.13
< 3 PN 97494 77 0.993821 0.00078 97455 4403253 45.16
- N 97417 85 0.89913 0.00087 97374 4305798 44.20
< 1 87332 95 0.99903 0.00097 97285 4208423 43.24
L 97237 105 0.89891 0.001083 97184 4111138 42.28
U §7132 118 0.89878 0.00122 97073 4013954 41.32
A2 ittt i 97014 132 0.89865 0.00135 96948 3916881 40.37
< U 96882 145 0.59850 0.00150 96809 3819934 39.43
B4, it 86737 161 0.99834 0.00166 396656 3723124 38.48
A5 ittt it eeaaea 96576 177 0.99817 0.00183 96488 3626468 37.55
] PPN 96399 194 0.99738 0.00202 96302 3529980 36.62
L 96205 215 0.99777 0.00223 96098 3433678 35.69
] 95990 2356 0.99753 0.00247 95872 3337580 34.77
L 95754 261 0.93728 0.00272 95623 3241708 33.85
B0 etiiierentneancannnenns 95493 287 0.99700 0.00300 95343 3146085 32.95
- 95206 313 0.39671 0.00329 950439 3050736 32.04
B2 ceiienniacnacceconancans 94883 342 0.99640 0.00360 94722 2855686 31.15
< 94551 3n 0.99608 0.00382 94365 2860965 30.26
L 94180 400 0.98576 0.00424 93980 2766600 29.38
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SASKATCHEWAN

FEMALE / SEXE FEMININ

AGE L D P Q LL T E
BB, etiiisssntasnnnsesoccnas 83780 430 0.93541 0.00458 93565 2672618 28.50
93350 464 0.99503 0.00487 83118 2573054 27.63
92886 501 0.99461 0.00538 82636 2485936 26.78
82385 542 0.99413 0.00587 82114 2393300 25.91
91843 587 0.99361 0.00638 91550 2301186 25.06
B0..cvvmrennrnccanincncna- 91256 633 0.99306 0.00694 80340 2209636 24.21
3 1 830623 683 0.59247 0.00753 80282 2118586 23.38
- 2 839940 732 0.99186 0.00814 89574 2028415 22.55
- 1 89208 778 0.99126 0.00874 B8B18 1838840 21.73
7 S 88429 824 0.990883 0.00331 88017 1850022 20.82
- 1 T 87605 870 0.98006 0.009394 87170 1762005 20.11
] 86735 928 0.98930 0.01070 86271 1674835 19.31
- 85807 1001 0.38834 0.01166 85307 1588565 18.51
-3 84806 1084 0.38722 0.01278 84264 1503258 17.73
- 83722 1173 0.98598 0.01401 83136 14188594 16.95
L 82549 1273 0.38458 0.01542 81913 1335858 16.18
Tl eiieeencancarcacaees B1276 1388 0.98283 0.01707 80582 1253945 15.43
7 T 79888 1518 0.98038 0.01802 79128 11733863 14.69
4 T 78369 1660 0.97882 0.02118 775338 1094235 13.96
2 T 76708 1801 0.97651 0.023459 75808 1016686 13.25
Theieeieescneancansanansnns 74908 1956 0.97389 0.02611 733930 940887 12.56
T R T 72852 2130 0.97080 0.02920 71887 866958 11.88
) N 70822 2330 0.96710 0.03230 63657 795071 11.23
£ : P 658492 2548 0.96280 0.03720 67218 725414 10.58
2 T 65944 2769 0.95801 0.04189 64560 658186 §.98
L T 63175 2983 0.95268 0.04731 61681 593637 8.40
- P 60186 3200 0.94683 0.05317 58586 531856 8.84
82.......... Wstiescananenns 56986 3396 0.94040 0.05360 55288 473370 8.31
- ceres 535380 3568 0.83342 0.06658 51806 418082 7.80
1 50022 3707 0.92590 0.07410 48163 366276 7.32
L T 46315 3806 0.91782 0.08218 44412 318107 6.87
85+........ cesseas ceserneeen 42509 42508 0.00000 1.00000 273692 273632 6.44
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